506235284 09/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6282028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN OVERMANN	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAM CHIP TECHNOLOGIES GMBH	
Street Address:	STEINRIEDE 10	
City:	GARBSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30827	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +49-202-2570371

Email: gudrun.draudt@t-online.de

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	718153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=718153-Assignment-Overmann-DreamChip#page1.tif

PATENT 506235284 REEL: 053682 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Christian Overmann, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, residing at

Tiemannhof 3, 26123 Oldenburg, Germany, am the inventor of the invention disclosed and

described in United States Application for Patent Ser. No. 16/480,012 entitled:

Modular Optical Recording System

AND WHEREAS.

Name:

Dream Chip Technologies GmbH

Address:

Steinriede 10

30827 Garbsen

Germany

a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Dream Chip

Technologies GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United

States and its territories; and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues

and extensions thereof, in the United States and its territories, and hereby request that said

Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said

assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that

may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

Signature: Date: 3.4.20

Printed Name: Christian Overmann

PATENT REEL: 053682 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 09/03/2020